
Martin Luther (0-7,0-0 UMAC) -vs- Wis. Lutheran (5-1,0-0 NACC)
11/23/21 at Recreation Complex, Wauwatosa, WI

 
 

 
 
Martin Luther 59

Wis. Lutheran 96

Date: 11/23/21
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 479
Site: Recreation Complex, Wauwatosa, WI
Referees: Ellis Miles Jr, Jeff Lewis

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Martin Luther 31 28 59
Wis. Lutheran 59 37 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Hirsch,Joseph * 19 4-7 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 5 4 0 1 11
01 Blumer,Ezra * 20 2-9 2-6 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 3 0 1 6
22 Heichelbech,Jack * 10 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 6
14 Veers,Seth * 20 2-8 0-0 1-2 5-0 5 3 1 2 0 1 5
31 Kieselhorst,Micah * 22 2-11 0-6 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 2 1 1 4
34 Price,Jacob 14 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 1 0 5
24 Behm,Joey 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 5
33 Spaude,Nathan 10 1-2 0-0 2-4 4-3 7 1 0 1 0 0 4
12 Miller,Nathan 22 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 3
32 Loersch,Isaiah 14 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 1 3
02 Hanel,Austin 9 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
04 Schoof,Elijah 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2
11 Schroeder,Nicholas 4 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Hirsch,Clay 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Frick,Paul 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-73 9-27 8-12 20-33 53 22 15 24 3 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48 % 6-13   46.15 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 10-42   23.81 % 3-14   21.43 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 21-73   28.8 % 9-27   33.3 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 VanCrete,Alex * 27 7-11 1-1 2-5 1-5 6 1 3 0 2 2 17
04 Stoltz,Jacob * 18 4-9 1-4 3-5 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 12
33 Broeckel,Ryan * 17 4-5 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 0 2 1 3 1 11
20 Goetz,Grayson * 19 3-6 1-2 3-4 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 10
24 Bernhagen,Drew * 22 3-8 1-2 2-4 2-3 5 0 2 2 0 5 9
01 Hefle,Jacob 20 6-11 3-6 0-1 0-1 1 0 5 1 0 1 15
03 Stiede,Trevor 15 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
35 Borchardt,Jaxon 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
32 Robaidek,Carson 3 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
05 Bailey,Jon 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Vos,AJ 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
22 Hardtke,Cole 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Rittierodt,Brian 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Wiles,Noah 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Antczak,Jake 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Luebke,Nathaniel 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
44 Beiermann,Braden 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
13 Ziebell,Sam 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Biesterfeld,Cole 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Strauss,Simeon 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0



Totals - 200 35-75 8-23 18-29 14-34 48 16 18 9 6 16 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-35   60.00 % 6-12   50.00 % 11-19   57.89 %
Second Half 14-40   35.00 % 2-11   18.18 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 35-75   46.7 % 8-23   34.8 % 18-29   62.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Martin Luther Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis. Lutheran
19:45 MISS LAYUP by BERNHAGEN,DREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GOETZ,GRAYSON
19:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KIESELHORST,MICAH 19:31
19:31 STEAL  by BROECKEL,RYAN

FOUL  by KIESELHORST,MICAH 19:28
19:28 MISS FT by STOLTZ,JACOB(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by VEERS,SETH 19:28
SUB IN by BEHM,JOEY 19:28

19:28 MISS FT by STOLTZ,JACOB(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BEHM,JOEY --
MISS LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint) 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNHAGEN,DREW
FOUL  by BEHM,JOEY 18:51

18:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN
18:51 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN

TURNOVER  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 18:33
18:27 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VANCRETE,ALEX
TURNOVER  by BEHM,JOEY 18:18

18:18 STEAL  by VANCRETE,ALEX
18:12 MISS LAYUP by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA --
GOOD 3PTR by BEHM,JOEY 18:00 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by HEICHELBECH,JACK --

17:48 FOUL  by GOETZ,GRAYSON
17:48 TURNOVER  by GOETZ,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by HEICHELBECH,JACK 17:48
SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,MICAH 17:48
SUB IN by VEERS,SETH 17:48
SUB IN by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 17:48
TURNOVER  by BEHM,JOEY 17:48

17:48 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GOETZ,GRAYSON
-- ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by BEHM,JOEY(in the paint) 17:36
17:36 BLOCK  by VANCRETE,ALEX

-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
17:29 MISS LAYUP by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA --
TURNOVER  by BLUMER,EZRA 17:20

17:20 STEAL  by BERNHAGEN,DREW
FOUL  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 17:07

17:07 3-10 H 7 GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB
SUB OUT by BLUMER,EZRA 17:07
SUB OUT by BEHM,JOEY 17:07
SUB IN by FRICK,PAUL 17:07
SUB IN by PRICE,JACOB 17:07
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:07

17:07 3-11 H 8 GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB
17:07 SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX
17:07 SUB OUT by BROECKEL,RYAN
17:07 SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB
17:07 SUB IN by BAILEY,JON

TURNOVER  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 16:43
16:33 TURNOVER  by HEFLE,JACOB

STEAL  by VEERS,SETH 16:33
TURNOVER  by VEERS,SETH 16:28



16:24 3-13 H 10 GOOD DUNK by BERNHAGEN,DREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEFLE,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 16:01 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by FRICK,PAUL --

15:48 MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by BERNHAGEN,DREW

15:45 MISS JUMPER by BERNHAGEN,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JON

FOUL  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 15:44
15:44 SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB
15:44 SUB OUT by BERNHAGEN,DREW
15:44 SUB IN by STIEDE,TREVOR
15:44 SUB IN by VANCRETE,ALEX

SUB OUT by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 15:44
SUB IN by BLUMER,EZRA 15:44

15:44 6-15 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEFLE,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 15:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,GRAYSON

FOUL  by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 15:12
15:12 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by GOETZ,GRAYSON(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by FRICK,PAUL 15:12
SUB OUT by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 15:12
SUB IN by MILLER,NATHAN 15:12
SUB IN by SPAUDE,NATHAN 15:12

15:12 6-17 H 11 GOOD FT by GOETZ,GRAYSON(fastbreak)
15:12 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JON
15:12 SUB IN by BROECKEL,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by BLUMER,EZRA 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by STIEDE,TREVOR

14:28 6-19 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEFLE,JACOB

14:16 FOUL  by VANCRETE,ALEX
14:16 SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB
14:16 SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON
14:16 SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB
14:16 SUB IN by BERNHAGEN,DREW

SUB OUT by PRICE,JACOB 14:16
SUB IN by KIESELHORST,MICAH 14:16

14:07 FOUL  by STIEDE,TREVOR
TURNOVER  by BLUMER,EZRA 13:56

13:56 STEAL  by STOLTZ,JACOB
13:53 6-21 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SPAUDE,NATHAN 13:38
TURNOVER  by SPAUDE,NATHAN 13:38
SUB OUT by BLUMER,EZRA 13:38
SUB OUT by SPAUDE,NATHAN 13:38
SUB IN by FRICK,PAUL 13:38
SUB IN by HEICHELBECH,JACK 13:38

13:22 6-24 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by BERNHAGEN,DREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:18
MISS LAYUP by HEICHELBECH,JACK(in the paint) 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by VANCRETE,ALEX
12:58 6-27 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by VANCRETE,ALEX(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BERNHAGEN,DREW
12:42 FOUL  by STOLTZ,JACOB

GOOD FT by VEERS,SETH 12:42 7-27 H 20
12:42 SUB OUT by STIEDE,TREVOR
12:42 SUB IN by GOETZ,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by MILLER,NATHAN 12:42
SUB IN by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 12:42



MISS FT by VEERS,SETH 12:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:35 TURNOVER  by GOETZ,GRAYSON
GOOD LAYUP by HIRSCH,JOSEPH(in the paint) 12:31 9-27 H 18

12:20 9-29 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint)
FOUL  by VEERS,SETH 12:20

12:20 MISS FT by VANCRETE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH --
GOOD LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint) 11:56 11-29 H 18

11:40 11-31 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint) 11:22

11:22 BLOCK  by BROECKEL,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN

11:19 TURNOVER  by BROECKEL,RYAN
STEAL  by KIESELHORST,MICAH 11:19

11:19 SUB OUT by BERNHAGEN,DREW
11:19 SUB OUT by BROECKEL,RYAN
11:19 SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB
11:19 SUB IN by BAILEY,JON

SUB OUT by VEERS,SETH 11:19
SUB OUT by FRICK,PAUL 11:19
SUB IN by BLUMER,EZRA 11:19
SUB IN by BEHM,JOEY 11:19
GOOD LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint) 11:13 13-31 H 18
ASSIST  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH --
FOUL  by BLUMER,EZRA 10:55

10:55 MISS FT by HEFLE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by HEICHELBECH,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by HIRSCH,JOSEPH(in the paint) 10:40
REBOUND OFF by HIRSCH,JOSEPH --

10:24 FOUL  by GOETZ,GRAYSON
10:24 SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON
10:24 SUB IN by BERNHAGEN,DREW

SUB OUT by HEICHELBECH,JACK 10:24
SUB IN by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 10:24
MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH 10:21
REBOUND OFF by BLUMER,EZRA --

10:17 FOUL  by STOLTZ,JACOB
10:17 SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB
10:17 SUB IN by STIEDE,TREVOR

MISS LAYUP by HIRSCH,JOSEPH(in the paint) 10:09
10:09 BLOCK  by VANCRETE,ALEX

-- REBOUND DEF by VANCRETE,ALEX
09:58 TURNOVER  by BERNHAGEN,DREW

STEAL  by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 09:58
MISS JUMPER by HIRSCH,JOSEPH(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JON
09:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 09:36
SUB IN by PRICE,JACOB 09:36

09:27 MISS 3PTR by BERNHAGEN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA --
GOOD JUMPER by BEHM,JOEY(in the paint) 09:13 15-31 H 16
FOUL  by BEHM,JOEY 08:52

08:52 15-32 H 17 GOOD FT by STIEDE,TREVOR
SUB OUT by BEHM,JOEY 08:52
SUB IN by VEERS,SETH 08:52

08:52 MISS FT by STIEDE,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA --
MISS 3PTR by BLUMER,EZRA 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by VANCRETE,ALEX
08:18 15-34 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HEFLE,JACOB(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 07:58
REBOUND OFF by KIESELHORST,MICAH --

07:55 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JON
07:55 SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX
07:55 SUB IN by VOS,AJ
07:55 SUB IN by BROECKEL,RYAN

SUB OUT by BLUMER,EZRA 07:55
SUB IN by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 07:55
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,JACOB 07:52 18-34 H 16
ASSIST  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH --

07:36 MISS LAYUP by HEFLE,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JACOB 07:23
REBOUND OFF by VEERS,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by VEERS,SETH(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by VOS,AJ
06:58 18-36 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEFLE,JACOB
FOUL  by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 06:58

06:58 18-37 H 19 GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN
06:58 SUB OUT by BERNHAGEN,DREW
06:58 SUB IN by VANCRETE,ALEX

SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,MICAH 06:58
SUB IN by MILLER,NATHAN 06:58
TURNOVER  by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 06:48

06:34 MISS JUMPER by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HIRSCH,JOSEPH --
GOOD 3PTR by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 06:24 21-37 H 16
ASSIST  by PRICE,JACOB --

06:13 21-39 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by HEFLE,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 05:47 24-39 H 15
ASSIST  by VEERS,SETH --

05:33 24-41 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEFLE,JACOB

TURNOVER  by PRICE,JACOB 05:25
05:25 STEAL  by VANCRETE,ALEX
05:22 24-44 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by STIEDE,TREVOR(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by VANCRETE,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,JACOB(in the paint) 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by VOS,AJ
04:45 24-46 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STIEDE,TREVOR
MISS LAYUP by VEERS,SETH(in the paint) 04:32

04:32 BLOCK  by BROECKEL,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by VEERS,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by VEERS,SETH(in the paint) 04:28

04:28 BLOCK  by BROECKEL,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN

04:25 SUB OUT by STIEDE,TREVOR
04:25 SUB OUT by VOS,AJ
04:25 SUB OUT by BROECKEL,RYAN
04:25 SUB IN by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL
04:25 SUB IN by BERNHAGEN,DREW
04:25 SUB IN by BEIERMANN,BRADEN

SUB OUT by VEERS,SETH 04:25
SUB OUT by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 04:25
SUB OUT by PRICE,JACOB 04:25
SUB IN by HIRSCH,CLAY 04:25
SUB IN by HEICHELBECH,JACK 04:25
SUB IN by KIESELHORST,MICAH 04:25

04:19 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD LAYUP by HEICHELBECH,JACK(in the paint) 03:54 26-46 H 20
ASSIST  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH --

03:41 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by HEICHELBECH,JACK --
TURNOVER  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 03:36

03:36 STEAL  by BERNHAGEN,DREW

03:32 26-48 H 22
GOOD DUNK by BERNHAGEN,DREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 03:20
03:20 STEAL  by BEIERMANN,BRADEN

FOUL  by KIESELHORST,MICAH 03:14
03:14 MISS FT by BERNHAGEN,DREW(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:14 SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB
03:14 SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB

SUB OUT by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 03:14
SUB IN by FRICK,PAUL 03:14

03:14 26-49 H 23 GOOD FT by BERNHAGEN,DREW(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by MILLER,NATHAN 03:09

03:09 STEAL  by BERNHAGEN,DREW
FOUL  by MILLER,NATHAN 03:07

03:07 MISS FT by VANCRETE,ALEX(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:07 MISS FT by VANCRETE,ALEX(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HEICHELBECH,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by FRICK,PAUL(in the paint) 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STOLTZ,JACOB
02:38 MISS LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRICK,PAUL --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN 02:29 29-49 H 20
ASSIST  by FRICK,PAUL --

02:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,MICAH 02:27
SUB IN by KIESELHORST,MICAH 02:27
SUB OUT by MILLER,NATHAN 02:27
SUB OUT by HIRSCH,CLAY 02:27
SUB IN by HIRSCH,CLAY 02:27
SUB IN by BLUMER,EZRA 02:27

02:12 MISS 3PTR by BEIERMANN,BRADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BERNHAGEN,DREW

02:04 MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH --

01:51 FOUL  by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL
01:51 SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB
01:51 SUB OUT by BEIERMANN,BRADEN
01:51 SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB
01:51 SUB IN by GOETZ,GRAYSON
01:51 SUB OUT by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL
01:51 SUB IN by BROECKEL,RYAN

SUB OUT by MILLER,NATHAN 01:51
SUB IN by HEICHELBECH,JACK 01:51
GOOD FT by HEICHELBECH,JACK 01:51 30-49 H 19
GOOD FT by HEICHELBECH,JACK 01:51 31-49 H 18
SUB OUT by HEICHELBECH,JACK 01:51
SUB IN by MILLER,NATHAN 01:51

01:35 31-52 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by GOETZ,GRAYSON

TURNOVER  by HIRSCH,CLAY 01:13
01:13 STEAL  by BERNHAGEN,DREW
01:08 MISS LAYUP by BERNHAGEN,DREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VANCRETE,ALEX
01:04 31-54 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH 00:42



-- REBOUND DEF by VANCRETE,ALEX
FOUL  by BLUMER,EZRA 00:40

00:40 31-55 H 24 GOOD FT by VANCRETE,ALEX(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HIRSCH,CLAY 00:40
SUB OUT by FRICK,PAUL 00:40
SUB IN by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 00:40
SUB IN by BEHM,JOEY 00:40

00:40 31-56 H 25 GOOD FT by VANCRETE,ALEX(fastbreak)
00:40 SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON
00:40 SUB IN by ANTCZAK,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BERNHAGEN,DREW

00:07 31-59 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BERNHAGEN,DREW(fastbreak)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Martin Luther Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis. Lutheran
20:00 SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB
20:00 SUB OUT by ANTCZAK,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB
20:00 SUB IN by GOETZ,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by BEHM,JOEY 20:00
SUB IN by VEERS,SETH 20:00
MISS LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint) 19:50
REBOUND OFF by KIESELHORST,MICAH --
MISS JUMPER by VEERS,SETH 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,GRAYSON
19:38 TURNOVER  by STOLTZ,JACOB

STEAL  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 19:38
MISS LAYUP by HEICHELBECH,JACK(in the paint) 19:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNHAGEN,DREW
19:22 TURNOVER  by BERNHAGEN,DREW

STEAL  by BLUMER,EZRA 19:22
MISS LAYUP by BLUMER,EZRA(in the paint) 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by STOLTZ,JACOB
18:51 31-61 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROECKEL,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by VEERS,SETH(in the paint) 18:24 33-61 H 28
ASSIST  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH --

17:59 33-63 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)
FOUL  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 17:59

17:59 33-64 H 31 GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB
TURNOVER  by BLUMER,EZRA 17:48

17:48 STEAL  by BERNHAGEN,DREW
17:35 33-66 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by HEICHELBECH,JACK(in the paint) 17:17 35-66 H 31
ASSIST  by KIESELHORST,MICAH --

16:58 MISS JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HEICHELBECH,JACK 16:56
SUB IN by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 16:56
MISS LAYUP by BLUMER,EZRA(in the paint) 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by VANCRETE,ALEX
16:23 MISS LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOERSCH,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BLUMER,EZRA(in the paint) 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,GRAYSON
16:01 MISS JUMPER by BERNHAGEN,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA --
MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH 15:42
REBOUND OFF by VEERS,SETH --



GOOD 3PTR by BLUMER,EZRA 15:26 38-66 H 28
ASSIST  by HIRSCH,JOSEPH --

15:14 38-68 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROECKEL,RYAN

FOUL  by VEERS,SETH 14:57
TURNOVER  by VEERS,SETH 14:57

14:57 SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX
14:57 SUB OUT by BERNHAGEN,DREW
14:57 SUB OUT by BROECKEL,RYAN
14:57 SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB
14:57 SUB IN by STIEDE,TREVOR
14:57 SUB IN by BAILEY,JON

SUB OUT by BLUMER,EZRA 14:57
SUB OUT by VEERS,SETH 14:57
SUB IN by FRICK,PAUL 14:57
SUB IN by BEHM,JOEY 14:57

14:44 MISS LAYUP by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEHM,JOEY --
GOOD 3PTR by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 14:26 41-68 H 27
ASSIST  by FRICK,PAUL --
FOUL  by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 14:06

14:06 MISS FT by GOETZ,GRAYSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,MICAH 14:06
SUB IN by PRICE,JACOB 14:06

14:06 41-69 H 28 GOOD FT by GOETZ,GRAYSON
MISS 3PTR by BEHM,JOEY 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JON
13:35 MISS LAYUP by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JON
13:30 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,JON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STIEDE,TREVOR
FOUL  by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 13:29
SUB OUT by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 13:29
SUB IN by HEICHELBECH,JACK 13:29

13:29 SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB
13:29 SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON
13:29 SUB IN by VOS,AJ
13:29 SUB IN by BERNHAGEN,DREW

SUB OUT by HIRSCH,JOSEPH 13:29
SUB IN by MILLER,NATHAN 13:29

13:23 MISS LAYUP by STIEDE,TREVOR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PRICE,JACOB 13:23

-- REBOUND OFF by VOS,AJ
13:11 41-71 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by VOS,AJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FRICK,PAUL 13:05
13:05 STEAL  by VOS,AJ

FOUL  by FRICK,PAUL 12:45
12:45 41-72 H 31 GOOD FT by BERNHAGEN,DREW

SUB OUT by FRICK,PAUL 12:45
SUB IN by HIRSCH,CLAY 12:45

12:45 MISS FT by BERNHAGEN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by HEICHELBECH,JACK(in the paint) 12:26
REBOUND OFF by HIRSCH,CLAY --
TURNOVER  by HIRSCH,CLAY 12:23

12:23 STEAL  by HEFLE,JACOB
12:14 MISS 3PTR by STIEDE,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by HEICHELBECH,JACK --
12:11 FOUL  by BAILEY,JON

TURNOVER  by PRICE,JACOB 11:55
11:55 SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB



11:55 SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB
11:55 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JON
11:55 SUB OUT by BERNHAGEN,DREW
11:55 SUB IN by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL
11:55 SUB IN by VANCRETE,ALEX
11:42 MISS LAYUP by STIEDE,TREVOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by HEICHELBECH,JACK(in the paint) 11:24

11:24 BLOCK  by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL
-- REBOUND DEF by STIEDE,TREVOR

11:16 MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by HEICHELBECH,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by HIRSCH,CLAY 10:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HEICHELBECH,JACK 10:55
SUB OUT by BEHM,JOEY 10:55
SUB IN by VEERS,SETH 10:55
SUB IN by SPAUDE,NATHAN 10:55
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,NATHAN 10:53
REBOUND OFF by SPAUDE,NATHAN --

10:50 FOUL  by STOLTZ,JACOB
GOOD FT by SPAUDE,NATHAN 10:50 42-72 H 30
SUB OUT by PRICE,JACOB 10:50
SUB IN by KIESELHORST,MICAH 10:50
SUB OUT by MILLER,NATHAN 10:50
SUB IN by BLUMER,EZRA 10:50
GOOD FT by SPAUDE,NATHAN 10:50 43-72 H 29

10:38 FOUL  by VOS,AJ
10:38 TURNOVER  by VOS,AJ

TURNOVER  by KIESELHORST,MICAH 10:25
10:25 STEAL  by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL
10:15 43-74 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX
10:06 FOUL  by STIEDE,TREVOR
10:06 SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB
10:06 SUB OUT by VOS,AJ
10:06 SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB
10:06 SUB IN by GOETZ,GRAYSON

MISS 3PTR by BLUMER,EZRA 09:53
REBOUND OFF by VEERS,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by VEERS,SETH(in the paint) 09:50
REBOUND OFF by KIESELHORST,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH 09:47
REBOUND OFF by VEERS,SETH --
GOOD LAYUP by VEERS,SETH(in the paint) 09:44 45-74 H 29

09:29 45-77 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by BLUMER,EZRA 09:08 48-77 H 29
ASSIST  by KIESELHORST,MICAH --

09:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:05 SUB OUT by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL
09:05 SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX
09:05 SUB IN by BAILEY,JON
09:05 SUB IN by ANTCZAK,JAKE

SUB OUT by HIRSCH,CLAY 09:05
SUB IN by HANEL,AUSTIN 09:05

09:05 SUB OUT by STIEDE,TREVOR
09:05 SUB IN by VANCRETE,ALEX
08:58 MISS 3PTR by GOETZ,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH --
MISS LAYUP by VEERS,SETH(in the paint) 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTCZAK,JAKE
08:36 MISS JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX



REBOUND DEF by SPAUDE,NATHAN --
BLOCK  by KIESELHORST,MICAH 08:36
MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:20 48-80 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by VANCRETE,ALEX
08:09 FOUL  by ANTCZAK,JAKE
08:07 SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX
08:07 SUB IN by HARDTKE,COLE

SUB OUT by SPAUDE,NATHAN 08:07
SUB IN by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 08:07
SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,MICAH 08:07
SUB IN by BEHM,JOEY 08:07
MISS 3PTR by BLUMER,EZRA 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HEFLE,JACOB
07:47 MISS 3PTR by ANTCZAK,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by LOERSCH,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BEHM,JOEY 07:30
REBOUND OFF by LOERSCH,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by LOERSCH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JON
07:20 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JON
07:16 48-82 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by HEFLE,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,JON
MISS JUMPER by BEHM,JOEY 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDTKE,COLE
FOUL  by VEERS,SETH 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JON
06:47 SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON
06:47 SUB IN by VOS,AJ
06:47 SUB IN by BORCHARDT,JAXON

SUB OUT by BLUMER,EZRA 06:47
SUB OUT by VEERS,SETH 06:47
SUB IN by HIRSCH,CLAY 06:47
SUB IN by PRICE,JACOB 06:47

06:35 MISS 3PTR by HARDTKE,COLE
REBOUND DEF by BEHM,JOEY --
MISS JUMPER by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDTKE,COLE
06:06 MISS JUMPER by HEFLE,JACOB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VOS,AJ
06:04 SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB
06:04 SUB IN by BEIERMANN,BRADEN

SUB OUT by LOERSCH,ISAIAH 06:04
SUB IN by SPAUDE,NATHAN 06:04

05:58 TURNOVER  by HARDTKE,COLE
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,JACOB(in the paint) 05:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JACOB(in the paint) 05:40 50-82 H 32

05:18 MISS JUMPER by VOS,AJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPAUDE,NATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,JACOB(in the paint) 05:06
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,JACOB 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by BEIERMANN,BRADEN
04:45 MISS LAYUP by BEIERMANN,BRADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JACOB --
04:43 FOUL  by BORCHARDT,JAXON
04:43 SUB OUT by VOS,AJ
04:43 SUB IN by STRAUSS,SIMEON
04:35 FOUL  by ANTCZAK,JAKE



GOOD FT by HANEL,AUSTIN 04:35 51-82 H 31
SUB OUT by HIRSCH,CLAY 04:35
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS 04:35
MISS FT by HANEL,AUSTIN 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BEIERMANN,BRADEN
04:21 MISS JUMPER by STRAUSS,SIMEON

-- REBOUND OFF by BORCHARDT,JAXON
FOUL  by BEHM,JOEY 04:20

04:20 51-83 H 32 GOOD FT by BORCHARDT,JAXON
04:20 51-84 H 33 GOOD FT by BORCHARDT,JAXON

SUB OUT by BEHM,JOEY 04:20
SUB OUT by PRICE,JACOB 04:20
SUB IN by SCHOOF,ELIJAH 04:20
SUB IN by MILLER,NATHAN 04:20
MISS LAYUP by HANEL,AUSTIN(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDTKE,COLE
04:01 MISS LAYUP by HARDTKE,COLE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCHOOF,ELIJAH 04:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SCHOOF,ELIJAH 03:56
03:56 51-85 H 34 GOOD FT by HARDTKE,COLE
03:56 51-86 H 35 GOOD FT by HARDTKE,COLE
03:38 FOUL  by BEIERMANN,BRADEN

GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS 03:38 52-86 H 34
GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS 03:38 53-86 H 33

03:28 53-88 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by BORCHARDT,JAXON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEIERMANN,BRADEN

MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS 03:13
REBOUND OFF by SPAUDE,NATHAN --

03:09 FOUL  by BORCHARDT,JAXON
MISS FT by SPAUDE,NATHAN 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SPAUDE,NATHAN 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDTKE,COLE
03:04 MISS 3PTR by BEIERMANN,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by STRAUSS,SIMEON
02:51 MISS LAYUP by STRAUSS,SIMEON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by SCHOOF,ELIJAH(in the paint) 02:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:42 SUB OUT by STRAUSS,SIMEON
02:42 SUB OUT by ANTCZAK,JAKE
02:42 SUB OUT by HARDTKE,COLE
02:42 SUB OUT by BORCHARDT,JAXON
02:42 SUB OUT by BEIERMANN,BRADEN
02:42 SUB IN by ZIEBELL,SAM
02:42 SUB IN by BIESTERFELD,COLE
02:42 SUB IN by RITTIERODT,BRIAN
02:42 SUB IN by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
02:42 SUB IN by WILES,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,NATHAN 02:36
REBOUND OFF by SPAUDE,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHOOF,ELIJAH 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BIESTERFELD,COLE
02:22 MISS 3PTR by ROBAIDEK,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by SPAUDE,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SPAUDE,NATHAN(in the paint) 02:03 55-88 H 33
ASSIST  by HANEL,AUSTIN --

01:49 MISS LAYUP by ZIEBELL,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS --



MISS 3PTR by HANEL,AUSTIN 01:35
REBOUND OFF by SPAUDE,NATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by SPAUDE,NATHAN(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILES,NOAH
01:17 MISS 3PTR by RITTIERODT,BRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by RITTIERODT,BRIAN
01:13 55-90 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by RITTIERODT,BRIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SCHOOF,ELIJAH 01:03
01:03 STEAL  by ROBAIDEK,CARSON

00:56 55-92 H 37
GOOD LAYUP by ROBAIDEK,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCHOOF,ELIJAH(in the paint) 00:47 57-92 H 35
ASSIST  by HANEL,AUSTIN --

00:28 MISS LAYUP by WILES,NOAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILES,NOAH

00:24 57-94 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by WILES,NOAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HANEL,AUSTIN(in the paint) 00:14 59-94 H 35

00:07 59-96 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by ROBAIDEK,CARSON(in the paint)
FOUL  by MILLER,NATHAN 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


